

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 9341-9346/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in WA No. 64/2002 & WA No. 65/2002 & WA No.

66/2002 & WA No. 67/2002 & WA No. 68/2002 & WA No. 69/2002

of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VASANTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9761-9763 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for adjournment for a period of
four weeks to take

instructions whether endorsement at page 55 of the paper book can be modified to show
that it is applicable only in the State of Karnataka.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master