

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9341-9346/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in WA No. 64/2002 & WA No. 65/2002 & WA No.

66/2002 & WA No. 67/2002 & WA No. 68/2002 & WA No. 69/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VASANTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-6

(C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9761-9763 of 2005

With IA 1-3

(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVINDER KUMAR JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nd the Mr. Hegde, Adv. states that the State Government is agreeable to ame

Hindi condition at page 55 and state that the stipulation that the  
Degree of 1998-99

obtained by the candidate will not be considered for appointment till the Gov  
ernment

, would of India orders that Hindi Degree to the candidate is equal to graduation level

be applicable to employment only within the State of Karnataka.

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition.

( RAVI P. VERMA ) ( V.P. TYAGI )

Court Master Court Master