

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6802/2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VASANTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6803 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.7 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in both matters.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar