

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6802/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in WA No. 64/2002  
& WA No. 65/2002 & WA No. 66/2002 & WA No. 67/2002 & WA No.  
68/2002 & WA No. 69/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VASANTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6803 of 2006  
(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Kratin R. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ld. ASG  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Sidiqui, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Union of  
India to file its response within three weeks.  
List the matter immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)  
Court Master Court Master