

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6802/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in WA No. 64/2002
& WA No. 65/2002 & WA No. 66/2002 & WA No. 67/2002 & WA
No.68/2002 & WA No. 69/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VASANTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6803 of 2006
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having regard to the facts and
circumstances of the case, we do not find it to be
a fit case for exercise of our jurisdiction under
Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The
Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly.
However, the question of law, sought to be raised
by the the petitioner - State, is kept open.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master